ADOPTED May 11, 2021

20210511-060

2020 State of Minnesota Federal Boating Supplemental Equipment Grant Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners approve the 2020 Boat & Water Federal Safety Grant Agreement on file in the Office of the County Auditor and authorize the Aitkin County Sheriff, County Board Chair and County Administrator to sign the agreement in the amount of \$4,815.00 for the term of March 2, 2021 through September 30, 2021.

Commissioner Niemi moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11th day</u> of <u>May</u>, <u>2021</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of May, 2021

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

May 11, 2021 20210511-061

2021 State of Minnesota Federal Boating Safety Supplemental Patrol Grant Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners approve the 2021 Boat & Water Federal Safety Supplemental Patrol Grant Agreement on file in the Office of the County Auditor and authorize the Aitkin County Sheriff, County Board Chair and County Administrator to sign the agreement in the amount of \$6,375.00 for the term of May 14, 2021 through September 6, 2021.

Commissioner Niemi moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11th day</u> of <u>May</u>, 2021 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of May, 2021

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

ADOPTED May 11, 2021

20210511-062

LG220 Application for Exempt Permit – Wealthwood Rod and Gun Club

BE IT RESOLVED, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt Permit – Form LG220 – of the Wealthwood Rod & Gun Club, at the following location – Wealthwood Rod & Gun Club, which has an address of 23573 420th Place, Aitkin, MN 56431 – Hazelton Township. (Note: Date of activity for Raffle – October 2, 2021)

Commissioner Niemi moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11th day</u> of <u>May</u>, 2021 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of May, 2021

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

American Rescue Plan Fiscal Recovery Funds

WHEREAS, Aitkin County has been awarded \$3,085,669.00 through the American Recovery Plan Act Fiscal Recovery Funds to aid in response to the impacts of COVID -19;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners hereby approves certification to the United States Department of Treasury to accept the Fiscal Recovery Funds.

Commissioner Westerlund moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11th day</u> of <u>May, 2021</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of May, 2021

Collis

Jessica Seibert County Administrator May 11, 2021 20210511-063

ADOPTED